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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 760 760 760 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 200 200 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

477 664 1141 1141 0 0 42 926 570 0 0 398

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

22 61 83 83 0 0 0 76 42 0 0 34

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 760 794 2021-22 155 2 120000(One lac twenty
thousand )

122

2020-21 760 764 2022-23 189 13 123000(One lac twenty
three thousand )

76

2021-22 760 662 2023-24 176 3 204000(Two lac four
thousand)

90

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 200 116 2021-22 63 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 200 100 2022-23 51 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 200 49 2023-24 29 0 0(Zero) 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 111008 (One lac one thousand eight ) 321496 (Three lac twenty one thousand four hundred ninety
six)

32755 (Thirty two thousand seven hundred fifty five )

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 299000 (Two lac ninety nine thousand ) 151690 (One lac fifty one thousand six hundred  ninety)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 89919310 (Eight Crore ninety nine lac nineteen thousand three
hundred ten)

99498297 (Nine crore ninety four lac ninety eight thousand two
hundred ninety seven)

87401594 (Eight crore seventy four lac one thousand five
hundred ninety four )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2571185 (Twenty five lac seventy one thousand one hundred
eighty five)

2889200 (Twenty eight lac eighty nine thousand two hundred ) 3333857 (Thirty three lac thirty three thousand eight hundred
fifty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 45300 (Forty five thousand three hundred  ) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Bashisth
Bansidhar Choubey

60 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 90 Yes 03-01-2017 -- Regular

2 Dr Anshumati
Rajendra Kahane

56 Professor Female Ph.D 395 Yes 13-08-1991 -- Regular

3 Dr Beena Vinod
Rathi

60 Professor Female Ph.D 382 Yes 15-09-1992 -- Regular



4 Dr Vijay Ramdas
Tirpude

60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 368 Yes 22-11-1993 -- Regular

5 Dr Kavita Narendra
Malokar

58 Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 01-07-1997 -- Regular

6 Dr Satendra
Bastiram Gadpayale

52 Professor Male Ph.D 320 Yes 20-11-1997 -- Regular

7 Shri Surendra
Haribhau Kinhikar

55 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Political
Science)

300 Yes 01-07-1999 -- Regular

8 Smt Pratibha
Arunrao Thorat

59 Associate Professor Female NET 264 Yes 01-07-2002 -- Regular

9 Dr Tai Babarao Uke 54 Professor Female Ph.D 253 Yes 23-06-2003 -- Regular

10 Dr Mahendra
Khushalgir Giri

57 Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes 27-12-2003 -- Regular

11 Dr Nitin Ulhasrao
Saraf

45 Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes 24-08-2004 -- Regular

12 Dr Sanjay
Uddhavrao
Deshmukh

59 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes 24-08-2004 -- Regular

13 Dr Indal Gopalrao
Jadhav

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

14 Dr Jugal Eknathrao
Maldhure

43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

15 Dr Suvarna
Keshvrao Zilpe

50 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 181 Yes 29-06-2009 -- Regular

16 Dr Mamta Rambhau
Yeotkar

44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 181 Yes 29-06-2009 -- Regular

17 shri Keshav
Uttamrao Makode

51 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 181 Yes 29-06-2009 -- Regular

18 Dr Mangesh
Jagatrao Dagawal

43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 29-06-2009 -- Regular

19 Shri
Chandrashekhar
Dinanath Wadale

41 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 181 Yes 29-06-2009 -- Regular

20 Dr Pavan Vijayrao
Raut

41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 29-06-2009 -- Regular

21 Dr Prerna Pramod
Bhatkar

55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 148 Yes 01-03-2012 -- Regular

22 Dr Sameer Prakash
Bijwe

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 142 Yes 03-09-2012 -- Regular

23 Shri Rajendra
Babanrao Mankar

41 Assistant Professor Male SET 142 Yes 03-09-2012 -- Regular

24 Dr Chaturanand
Bhagwanrao Kedar

41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 87 Yes 07-04-2017 -- Regular

25 Dr Vivek Vilas Patil 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular

26 Ku Navita
Nandkishor Malani

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 58 Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular



27 Dr Sangita Gopal
Chhaba

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 58 Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular

28 Dr Nitin Gopalsingh
Ghodile

37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular

29 Dr Satish Pralhadrao
Mardikar

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular

30 Dr Aniket Rajendra
Bhuyar

39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular

31 shri Ramchandra
Lakshman Kulkarni

32 Assistant Professor Male NET 58 Yes 12-09-2019 -- Regular


